
     

   CHART KEY     <S> SILVER 20K UNITS     <G> GOLD 35K UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS     <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION   

ARIA AUS ARTIST COUNTRY ALBUMS CHART WEEK COMMENCING 23 FEBRUARY, 2026
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

1NEW 1 DANGEROUS IN DENIM Max Jackson1 ABC/ORCH 199806121054
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R/E

WHERE YOU'LL FIND ME

GOOSENECK PARTY

COUNTRY SOUL

HERE'S TO YOU

TENDER

WIGGLE UP, GIDDY UP!

AUSTRALIAN MADE

ENDEMIC INTELLIGENCE IN MULTIPLE DIMENSIONS

HIGH

BACKBONE

THE HARDEST THING

GONE TRUCKIN'

HOW MANY SONGS

PATIENCE WINS

BORN TO BE COUNTRY

HIGH AND A(LIVE)

LUCKY STARS

YOUR NEW FAVOURITE COUNTRY ARTIST

SWITCH ON

James Johnston

Wade Forster

Hayley Jensen

Tom Curtain

Melinda Schneider

The Wiggles

The Wolfe Brothers

Brad Cox

Keith Urban

Kasey Chambers

Catherine Britt

Slim Dusty

John Williamson

James Blundell

Amy Sheppard

Keith Urban

Andrew Swift

Katie Jayne

Sweet Talk

WAR

CMI

MGM

IND

IND

ABC/ORCH

ABC/ORCH

WAR

CAP/EMI

MGM

MGM

GAWD/UMA

TFM/ADA

AMB/MGM

EOS/MGM

CAP/EMI

ABC/ORCH

IND

CNH/ADA

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

4

1

3

5

27

17

25

26

2

50

25

21

74

69

4

72

46

15

19

10

15

3

22

5021732944511

CM088

DOVE007

TC2025/6

MPOWER013

ABCK0020D

ABCTWBA25

2173280950

6581587

KC013CD

RRM034

5861876

2173259604

AMBITION309

EOS017

8805770

199538297386

RTCREC0033

5034644611259
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