

ARIA CHARTS

CHART KEY <S> SILVER 20K UNITS <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

ARIA AUS ARTIST COUNTRY ALBUMS CHART

WEEK COMMENCING 23 FEBRUARY, 2026

TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	NEW	1	1	DANGEROUS IN DENIM	Max Jackson		ABC/ORCH	199806121054
2	2	27	1	WHERE YOU'LL FIND ME	James Johnston		WAR	5021732944511
3	4	17	2	GOOSENECK PARTY	Wade Forster		CMI	CM088
4	5	25	1	COUNTRY SOUL	Hayley Jensen		MGM	DOVE007
5	3	26	1	HERE'S TO YOU	Tom Curtain		IND	TC2025/6
6	1	2	1	TENDER	Melinda Schneider		IND	MPOWER013
7	6	50	1	WIGGLE UP, GIDDY UP!	The Wiggles		ABC/ORCH	ABCK0020D
8	8	25	1	AUSTRALIAN MADE	The Wolfe Brothers		ABC/ORCH	ABCTWBA25
9	7	21	1	ENDEMIC INTELLIGENCE IN MULTIPLE DIMENSIONS	Brad Cox		WAR	2173280950
10	9	74	1	HIGH	Keith Urban		CAP/EMI	6581587
11	11	69	1	BACKBONE	Kasey Chambers		MGM	KC013CD
12	12	4	2	THE HARDEST THING	Catherine Britt		MGM	RRM034
13	10	72	2	GONE TRUCKIN'	Slim Dusty		GAWD/UMA	5861876
14	14	46	1	HOW MANY SONGS	John Williamson		TFM/ADA	2173259604
15	16	15	1	PATIENCE WINS	James Blundell		AMB/MGM	AMBITION309
16	17	19	1	BORN TO BE COUNTRY	Amy Sheppard		EOS/MGM	EOS017
17	13	10	4	HIGH AND A(LIVE)	Keith Urban		CAP/EMI	8805770
18	15	15	1	LUCKY STARS	Andrew Swift		ABC/ORCH	199538297386
19	18	3	3	YOUR NEW FAVOURITE COUNTRY ARTIST	Katie Jayne		IND	RTCREC0033
20	R/E	22	5	SWITCH ON	Sweet Talk		CNH/ADA	5034644611259